International Journal of Science and Research (IJSR)
ISSN: 2319-7064
Index Copernicus Value (2016): 79.57 | Impact Factor (2017): 7.296
Volume 8 Issue 1, January 2019
Licensed Under Creative Commons Attribution CC BY
Flexural Ductility of High-Strength Concrete
Members

six beams of M100 doubly reinforced with varying amount
of longitudinal compression reinforcement were tested.
Table 1   Specimen Details of Doubly Reinforced HSC
Beam
BEAM
b
(mm)
d
(mm)
L/d
ρ
%
ρ’
%
Shear Reinf.
HSC/15/BS 100 125 15 3.97 0.00 8Ø @ 90mm
HSC/15/30 100 125 15 5.43 1.66 8Ø @90mm
HSC/15/70 100 125 15 6.43 3.22 8Ø @90mm
HSC/20/BS 100 125 20 3.97 0.00 8Ø @90mm
HSC/20/30 100 125 20 5.43 1.66 8Ø @90mm
HSC/20/70 100 125 20 6.43 3.22 8Ø @90mm
HSC/25/BS 100 125 25 3.97 0.00 8Ø @90mm
HSC/25/30 100 125 25 5.43 1.66 8Ø @90mm
HSC/25/70 100 125 25 6.43 3.22 8Ø @90mm
All the beams were tested in the loading frame of capacity
500 kN. The beams were simply supported and subjected to
pure bending with two point loading. The load was applied
from a 500 kN. jack, symmetrically with respect to mid span